
P.S.C. Ky. NO.----·· ···· ·· ··- · 

Cancels P. S . C. Ky. No·-······-········-· 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
~------------------~~==~~~~~~~~~~------------------------~ 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 
---------------------------~------------------------------------------------

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS, 
------------------~-

PHELPS, JAMBOREE, FREEBURN 
--------- - --·----- -------------------------------------------------

---------------- - ----··-··········-·- ------------------------------------------------

---------------- -----·--·-·-- ·-------------------------------------------

F::. :L: .'. 'J 5. th PUBLIC SE.RVICE COMMISSION OF 
KEI\TTUCKY 

-------------- ·····--·· ·· ·---·· -----------------------------------------------

OCTOBER 16 ISSUED ... .................. .. ... ... . . . . .. ,. .. ....... , JJJ?.9.9.9 •• EFFECTIVE ••• NQ~.J.,. ........... , %~Q0.0.. 

----------~PU~B*I*\G~S~:E~.H~~~M~~A~I~~~U~~NL--------------------------------------------­
OF l(f.}fl' UCKY 

EFFECT\\IE 

NOV 01 2000 
ISSUED BY ••• !1JJQJ •• ~!XX~ .. ~!~ .. 9.9.:.1 •• J.~9.: ...... - ....... ~ 

1 ~ (Name of Utility) 

BY i/~ ... ;1...~ .......................... . PURSUANT TO 807 \Ct..R 5011 , 

All1INISTRATIVE MANAGER 



• 

• 

• 

P.s.c. Ky. No.----············· 

Cancels P. s. C. Ky. No·-················-· 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
~----------------------------------------~-----------------------------

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS 

JAMBOREE, FREEBURN 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

JULY 18, 2000 
ISSUED •••. ·-··-··--··---·-················• ::ar.-······ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

AUG 01 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011 , 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: S~ M 

AUGUST 1 2000 EFFECTIVE •••••••••••••••••• ! ................. , llii!IJ ....... . 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY INC. ISSUED BY •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ! ................ . 

1
/.' (Name of Utility) 

BY •• ~ • .;£..J.!~-··--··-··--
All'1INISTRATIVE MANAGER 



I 

• 

• 

• 

P.S.C. Ky. NO.----··········-· 

cancels P. s. C. Ky. No·-··········--··-· 

MI KE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 
..... ~; .. 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS, 

PHELPS, JAMBOREE, FREEBURN 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

APRIL 20, 2000 
ISSUED •••. ·-··- ··--··---·-··············· ·• JJ9 ........ . 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
v r t\t.t'l t U\A\ r 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 0 1 2000 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY:~~ 
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 

EFFECTIVE ••• ~.!Y. .. 1.t .. gQQQ ........... , D ... ~ ... ; 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY ( INC. · ISSUED BY ................................ .................................. .. /r (Name of Utility) 

BY .(/~.~- ..... ~.·-··~·······--··-··-~ 
ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

···················-············-········-····-··········-···· 



I 

• 

• 

• 

P.s.c. Ky. No.----······-··-· 

Cancels P. S.C. Ky. No·-··········--··-· 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
~--------------------~==~~~~~~~~~~~------------------------~ 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, 

FREEBURN, AND JAMBOREE 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

.. . .. .. ... 

ISSUED •• .'!.~fl:!!.'£ .. 2_8_ '-.3~~~ .......... , fi:._ ..... . FEBRUARY 1 2000 EFFECTIVE ••...••.•..•.•...•... 1 •• ·--·······t l:J9' ·---· 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO~ 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
ISSUED BY .MlKPJ .• 1l'r.J!I£1LQA§. .. 9.9.~!trr., .• J».Q., ......... ~ 

FEB 0 1 2000 
1
/. (Name of Utility) · 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, BY •• {/.i!J~ ... J!.. .. /!IJRf.rd. .................. .. 
SECTION 9 (1) All1INISTRATIVE MANAGER 

sv·S~ M 
.RFCRETARY OF THE COMMISSION 

···················-············-········-···· ... ··········-···· 



P.S.C. Ky. NO.----··········-· 

·- cancels P.s.c. Ky. No·-··················· 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, 

FREEBURN, AND JAMBOREE 

....... ~)\~ i'S-uo 
SECRETARYo· .. ~"?-----

OCTOBER 27, 99 NOVEMBER 3r ·· ·- l.ov:viMiS310~9 
ISSUED .• ·--··----··---·-·············--·• 19·-······ EFFECTIVE .••••••••••••••••••.•.•. ~--····--·• 19·-····· 

ISSUED MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
BY································································-·· 

• J j.' (Name of Utility) 

BY •• f/.D.~ .. :L .. /!~--·--····-
.AIMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 



, , . MELVIN, BYPRO, 
~~~~ for filing Rate Schedules .· For T>r'ln=m 

101 st Rev SHEET NO. 1 
----,-'-----..,....--~ 

CANCELLING P.S . C. NO.~--~~~: MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

1 OOth Rev SHEET NO. 1 
-'----~.,..-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

RATES: (MELVIN AND LANGLEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 

e . OVER 1 MCF 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

. FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 

OVER 1 MCF 

RA.T:ms: . (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS) 
._., ' . ! 

. : ·· ·· ~IRST ·1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 
: ' .. . ~ . 
: -· > ·. • · OVER 1 MCF 

Base Rate GCRR 

$2.8211 + $5.6161 = 
2.6040 + 5.6161 = 

$3.4984 

2.4658 

+ $5· 6161 PUBLIC SERVICE COM 

$4.3971 

2.7670 

+ 5.6161 
(;F K.ENTUCKY 

NOV 0 1 2000 

.4372 

8.2201 

1145 

.')> DATE OF iSSUE OCTOBER 16, 2000 DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1 

:· ·--·~~-~-E~ ~Y , /k-~ ·sf /!Jko,J 
· ... , . . · .:.,·.· ~~arne · of Officer 

1 ~· ;' '•::' ,· :. ~ . '· '' ~ 

. TITLE .AIMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

.;,.:;~ -lsstied by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
',\1.ih-_Case No : 1993-400 BB dated 10/t6/00 

: ~'- ; :·~ '.;.- ,; '., t:., -.:..-.....:.._ _______ _ 



• P.s.c . No . __ 1 ________________ _ 

1 OOth Rev SHEET NO . __ ...!.._1 ____ _ 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. N0 .~1 --~---
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

99th Rev SHEET NO. __ ....:.._1 ______ _ 

CLASSIFICATiON OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 
_.:,;. i "'\-'''' . ,., . ; : / " ,,. -~ ·.·~ . 

RATES: (MELVIN AND LANGLEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - . •• OVER 1 MCF 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

BASE RATE 

$2.8211 

2.6040 

+ 

+ 

$4.9093 

4.9093 

= 
= 

RATE 

$7.7304 

7.5133 P/M 

(I) 

(I) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $3.4984 

2.4658 

+ $4.9093 

4.9093 

= $8.4077 (I) 
OVER. 1 MCF 

RATES: (FORMERLY Pm:LPS GAS) 
' '! 

· ,. , FIRST ·1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) -

;_ ·>::: ~YER .1 MCF 

$4.3971 

2.7670 

+ 

+ 

+ 

$4.9093 

4-9093 

' . : ' 

' ··:·:·ALt/;o~BER .RATES AND · CHARGES NOT HEREIN MENTIONED SHALL REMAIN THE SAME AS 
~r· ' 

. ·THOSE ·IN :EFFECT PRIOR TO THE DATE OF THIS ORDER • . . . ~ •' ' . . ' ·. ,, 

.;, . :. , ~--. ~ ' \ 

I ' ': j -1, ':~·· :,:,,·~ :' :. 

• ' -·t . • . • 

,. ·, :W:q~tFl.bl'e: En~rgy Rate - $3.57 P/dth Columbia Gas Rate - $ • 
. . , 

= 7.3751 P/M (I) 

= $9.3064 (I) 

7.6763 P/M (I) 

·'i'.•: bA+~ bt i SSUE JULY 18, 2000 DATE EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2000 

,t;,•~~~~~,t~~ ·. ~L #lrdcer TITLE AlNINISTRATIVE MANAGER 
. : _.,( ¥ . ' l·.:-. 

_tA~;· 1 ss\1ed · by lt.uthori ty of an Order of the Pub1ic Service Commission of Kentucky 
·'~W ~n c~s.e ,No 93-400-AA dated 7/1a;oo n ~t\b 

. ·:.~,:, r• v'~ 



\ "~m":·' ~'~:~ __ ' 

::~ :. ; ' .. . !0~");·;; : ·\:; ::; . 

~~~~for filing Rate Schedules 

• P . S.C. NO , __ 1_________ ,. : . 

::;:E::l NG :~~:~:. N:~-. ----':--.,--· ·~,:\,~~i MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
" , ..... - _t.) \ ;> 

v,, ~-<-.- • 
98th Rev SHEET N0 . __ 1 ____ .,. · ...... ·' 
---'----- -· ~;; ·,_:y:::· :,.· 

~arne of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

MAY 01 

RATES: (MLG -MELVIN AND LANGLEY) 

BASE RATE 

$2.8211 

2.6040 

GCRR BY: .--:--'--"-----""----'-l~:l-----.. 

FIRST · 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) -

. • . OVER 1 MCF 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 

OVER ·1 MCF 

.. 
. ·RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS) 

$3.4984 

2.4658 

..... : 

. ~<-'' FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $4.3971 

.', ~: : ;OVER 1 MCF . 2. 7670 
. ;.: :· · ... : r:;:·/ .' . I 

+ 

+ 

·+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

$4.8790 

4.8790 

$4.8790 

4-8790 

$4.8790 

4.8790 

.. ALL :OTHER HATES AND CHARGES NOT HEREIN MENTIONED . SHALL REMAIN THE SAME AS 

' . . THOSE IN EFFECT PRIOR TO THE DATE OF THIS ORDER. 
j " _ . ... . . ·_ • •• 

= 

= 

= 
= 

= 
= 

Rate - $3.57 p/dth Columbia Gas Rate- $5.1494 

$8.3774 

DATE EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2000 

· TITLE AIMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

. . ..,·, ; . 
;. ~i;: _ Issued · by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission o f 
.' t:· ih Case No , 93-400-Z dated 4/20/00 
. "~--! - ~ • . . __;,:_..:__ _______ _ 

" .,- • f ;; 



\ 

\ 

~~~~ for filing Rate Schedules 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, 
. For GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, FREEBURN~ JAMBOl 

---C0n1muni ty, Town or Cj ty 

P.S.C. N0. ___ 1~--------------• 98th Rev SHEET NO. __:_1 _____ _ 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC • 
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0 .~1 ---~---

97th Rev SHEET NO. 1 ----------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

RATES: (MELVIN AND LANGLEY) 

·FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 
. ··oVER • 1 MCF 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 

OVER 1 MCF 

RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 

· oVER · 1 MCF 

BASE RATE 
$2.8211 

2.6040 

$3.4984 

2.4658 

$4.3971 

2.7670 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

GCRR 

$4.9712 

4.9712 

$4.9712 

4.9712 

$4.9712 

4.9712 

PURSU NT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: 5I 
SECR ARY OF THE COMMISSION 

= $7.7923 (I) 

= 7.5752 P/M (I) 

= 

= 

$8.4696 

7.437 P/M 

(I) 

(I) 

= $9.3683 (I) 

= 7.7382 P/M (I) 

ALL OTHER RATES AND CHARGES NOT HEREIN MENTIONED SHALL REMAIN THE SAME AS 

THOSE IN EFFECT PRIOR TO THE DATE OF THIS ORDER. 

· Colunibia Gas Rate - $5.3676 p/mcf 

.. DATE OF ISSUE JANUARY 28, 2000 

.SUED ilY If~ /~ 
' : .. . ,. . . . . t'&me · 0 offiCer 

Equitable Energy -$3.57 p/d h 

DATE EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 2000 

TITLE AJMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

;,, · . lssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky \ . 
1 
OO 

·. ~h Case 1 ;~o, 93-400-Y dated 1/28/00 . c)3\ ._ 



,. 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, 

Form f p r filing Rate Schedules For GOBLE ROBERTS, PEELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOR 
Community, lown or City 

• P.S . C. NO . 1 

SHEET NO. 1 
" MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC • CANCELLING P . S.C. NO. 1 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
SHEET NO . 1 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Wntire territory served. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

RATES: 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 

OVER 1 MCF 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 

OVER 1 MCF 

RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 
OVER' • 1 MCF 

BASE RATE 
$2.8211 

2.6040 

$3.4984 

2.4658 

$4.3971 
2.7670 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

GCRR 

$4.8174 = $7.6385 

4.8174 = 7.4214 P/M 

$4.8174 = $8.3158 

4.8174 = 7.2832 P/M 

$4.8174 = $9.2145 

4.8174 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

ALL OTHER RATES AND CHARGES NOT HEREIN MENTIONED SHALL REMAIN THE SAME AS 

THOSE IN EFFECT PRIOR TO THE DATE OF THIS ORDER. NO V 03 1999 

Columbia Gas Rate - $5.3177 p/mcf 

PUi 61, '·.. ·~ , · r • ., r.:: " 11 -::.:.:.)·c.· J(;r ,J.u , . 
Equitable Energy - $3. , . . ij~h.- 1 .• (. \ n, ~ 4 

:~.:.-:. t .-:.~:-;:--~::::-..... ::. -l, ~-·! -
DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBEit3'~" ~999 -..c:·. :ws.JiON DATE OF ISSUE COCTOBER 27' 1999 

TITLE AIMINISTRATIVE MANAGER -SSUED BY 1/ffi~ xf ~ovJ 
Niffi€ of Officer 

Issue d by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ken t uc ky 
in Case No. 93-400 X dated 10/27/99 

--~~------------


